



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 8353 of 2026

Chinmaya Patra

.....

Petitioner

Dr. B.K. Mishra, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. A. Tripathy, AGA

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

20.04.2026

Order No. 02

I.A. No.6450 of 2026

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Considering the grounds taken in the I.A., the prayer for amendment is allowed.
4. Consolidated copy of the Writ Petition filed in Court be placed in the appropriate place.
5. Accordingly, the I.A. stands disposed of.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

03. W.P.(C) No. 8353 of 2026

1. Heard.
2. Consolidated copy of the Writ Petition is provided to the learned Addl. Govt. Advocate in Court.
3. In view of the same, list this matter on 22.04.2026 under the heading 'Fresh Admission'.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge